PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Wayne G. King | 01/28/2005 |
| Craig S. Ranta | 01/27/2005 |
| Edward C. Giaimo III | 01/27/2005 |
| James Brennan | 01/27/2004 |
| Stephen M. Stegner | 01/28/2005 |
| David W. Russo | 01/28/2005 |
| Chris A. Murzanski | 01/27/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Microsoft Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | One Microsoft Way |
| City: | Redmond |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052-6399 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11045533 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)646-6314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-688-8816

Email: rona@lawofficesrma.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Anderson
Address Line 1: 600 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 507

500020279

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald M. Anderson

REEL: 015683 FRAME: 0075

OP \$40.00 1104

Total Attachments: 7
source=MICR0570 Exec Asmt#page1.tif
source=MICR0570 Exec Asmt#page2.tif
source=MICR0570 Exec Asmt#page3.tif
source=MICR0570 Exec Asmt#page4.tif
source=MICR0570 Exec Asmt#page5.tif
source=MICR0570 Exec Asmt#page6.tif
source=MICR0570 Exec Asmt#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| | . Ranta, Edward C. Giaimo, III, James Brennan, Stephen |
|--|--|
| | Murzanski ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter |
| ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in | a patent application entitled "CONTROL OF A |
| MULTISECTORS ANTENNA SYSTEM TO IN | APROVE CHANNEL EFFICIENCY" ("APPLICATION"), which: |
| | s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby |
| | ts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Law Offices |
| | , 600 108th Avenue NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA |
| | |
| | ated with Customer Number 27792, to insert here in No. 11/045,533 , filed January 28, 2005 |
| | . Serial Number and filing date, when known; |
| | - |
| | and was given U.S. Serial No; |
| is filed concurrently he | |
| | ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its |
| | ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire |
| | the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other |
| applications and patents derived therefro | om, such as continuing applications, in and for the |
| United States, its territories, and all forei- | gn countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); |
| For good and valuable cons | ideration, the receipt of which is hereby |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASS | IGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the |
| | , title and interest in the INVENTION and the |
| APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT | |
| | e all instruments and documents required for the |
| | 10N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation |
| | |
| | m, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting |
| title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION) | JN DERIVATIVES). |
| 28 Jan 2005 | Wig |
| DATE | Wayne G. King |
| DATE | Craig S. Ranta |
| 4. | |
| DATE | Edward C. Giaimo, III |
| DATE | James Brennan |
| DATE | Stephen M. Stegner |
| | • |
| DATE | David W. Russo |
| DATE | Chris A. Murzanski |
| | Page 1 of 1 |
| ASSIGNMENT | |

PAGE 02/02

MICROSOFT PERTH

law Offices of Ronald M. Ande

0268026680 01:60 9002/10/82

REEL: 015683 FRAME: 0077

Received Fax : Jan 27 2005 6:38PM Fax Station : Law Offices of Ronald M. Ande

TD 94256466314

MS Docket No. 310398,01 (OC Docket No. MICR0570

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| | TATELL POSIGINATION |
|--|--|
| I/WE, Wayne G. King, Cra | ig S. Ranta, Edward C. Gialmo, III, James Brennan, Stephen |
| M. Stegner, David W. Russo, and Chris | A. Murzanski ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter |
| ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed | d in a patent application entitled "CONTROL OF A |
| MULTISECTORS ANTENNA SYSTEM TO | O IMPROVE CHANNEL EFFICIENCY" ("APPLICATION"), which: |
| | this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby |
| | uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Law Offices |
| • | son, 600 108th Avenue NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA |
| | ociated with Customer Number 27792, to insert here in |
| | |
| | · ··· |
| | U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; |
| _ | and was given U.S. Serial No; |
| is filed concurrently | herewith; |
| Microsoft Corporation, a | Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its |
| successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), | is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire |
| and exclusive rights, title and interest | t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other |
| applications and patents derived there | efrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the |
| • | preign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); |
| • | onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby |
| | ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the |
| | ghts, title and interest in the INVENTION and the |
| APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERI | |
| | • |
| | ecute all instruments and documents required for the |
| | CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation |
| | from, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting |
| title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICA | ATION DERIVATIVES). |
| | _ |
| DATE | Wayne G. King |
| 1/27/2005 | Claid Renta |
| DATE | Craig S. Ranta |
| | - |
| DATE | Edward C. Giaimo, III |
| | |
| DATE | James Brennan |
| | |
| DATE | Stephen M. Stegner |
| | |
| DATE | David W. Russo |
| | 2 |
| DATE | Chris A. Murzanski |
| | |

Page 1 of I

ASSIGNMENT MICR0570-1-1/0570ASMT.doc

Received Fax :

. -------

Jan 27 2005 3:35PM Fax Station: Law Offices of Ronald M. Ande

MS Docket No. 310398.01 (OC Docket No. MICR0570

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| | LYLDAL YOSIONWENT |
|--|---|
| I/WE, Wayne G. King, Cr | alg S. Ranta, Edward C. Glaimo, III, James Brennan, Stephen |
| M. Stegner, David W. Russo, and Chris | A. Murzanski ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter |
| | ed in a patent application entitled "CONTROL OF A |
| MULTISECTORS ANTENNA SYSTEM 1 | TO IMPROVE CHANNEL EFFICIENCY" ("APPLICATION"), which: |
| will be filed withou | t this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby |
| authorizes, and rec | juests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Law Offices |
| of Ronald M. Ander | son, 600 108th Avenue NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA |
| | sociated with Customer Number 27792, to insert here in |
| narenthesis (IIS Se | erial No. 11/045,533 , filed January 28, 2005 |
| | |
| was filed on | U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; |
| is filed assessment | and was given U.S. Serial No |
| is filed concurrently | |
| Microsoft Corporation, | a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its |
| successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), | is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire |
| and exclusive rights, title and interes | t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other |
| applications and patents derived ther | efrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the |
| United States, its territories, and all fo | oreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); |
| For good and valuable o | onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the | ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the |
| ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rig | ghts, title and interest in the INVENTION and the |
| APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERI | VATIVES); |
| | ecute all instruments and documents required for the |
| making and prosecution of the APPLIC | CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation |
| regarding letters patent derived there | from, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting |
| title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICA | ATION DEPLYATIVES |
| | THOM DERIVATIVESS, |
| DATE | Marine |
| | Wayne G. King |
| DATE | Craig S. Ranta |
| Van 27 2005 | Craig S. Ranta |
| DATE | Edward C. Giaimo, III |
| | Lower C. Glattio, III |
| DATE | James Brennan |
| | James Bichilau |
| DATE | Stopher M. Co. |
| | Stephen M. Stegner |
| DATE | David W. Russo |
| | David W. Russo |
| DATE | Chris A. Murzanski |
| | Ciris A. Murzanski |
| | |

Page 1 of)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| I/WF, Wayne G, King, Craig S | . Ranta, Edward C. Giaimo, III, James Brennan, Stephen |
|--|--|
| M Stegner David W. Russo, and Chris A. N | Murzanski ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter |
| ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in | a patent application entitled "CONTROL OF A |
| MILITI SECTORS ANTENNA SYSTEM TO IN | MPROVE CHANNEL EFFICIENCY" ("APPLICATION"), which: |
| will be filed without thi | s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby |
| | ts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Law Offices |
| | , 600 108th Avenue NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA |
| | ated with Customer Number 27792, to insert here in |
| 98007, who are associa | No |
| | |
| | . Serial Number and filing date, when known; |
| | and was given U.S. Serial No; |
| is filed concurrently he | |
| | ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its |
| | entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire |
| | the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other |
| | om, such as continuing applications, in and for the |
| | gn countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); |
| | ideration, the receipt of which is hereby |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASS | IGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the |
| ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights | i, title and interest in the INVENTION and the |
| APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION) | ΓIVES); |
| ASSIGNOR agrees to execut | e all instruments and documents required for the |
| making and prosecution of the APPLICAT | TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation |
| regarding letters patent derived therefro | m, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting |
| title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION) | ON DERIVATIVES). |
| | |
| DATE | Wayne G. King |
| | |
| DATE | Craig S. Ranta |
| | |
| DATE | Edward C. Giaimo, III |
| 01/27/2004 | |
| DATE | James Brennan |
| | |
| DATE | Stephen M. Stegner |
| | |
| DATE | David W. Russo |
| | |
| DATE | Chris A. Murzanski |
| | |

Page 1 of 1

A QQICNIMENT

Received Fax :

TD 94256466314 P.04/04
M5 DOCKET NO. 310350.01
(OC Docket No. MICR0570

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Jan 28_2005 11:11AM Fax Station: Law Offices of Ronald M. Ande

| <u>12</u> 1 | CHI PLONGING THE CAMBON |
|--|---|
| I/WE, Wayne G. King, Craig S | Ranta, Edward C. Giaimo, III, James Brennan, Stephen |
| A Stooner David W Russo, and Chris A. I | Murzanski ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter |
| "" NEW TRON'S disclosed and/or claimed in | a patent application entitled "CONTROL OF A |
| ANUTU SECTORS ANTENNA SYSTEM TO !! | MPROVE CHANNEL EFFICIENCY" ("APPLICATION), WINCH. |
| will be filed without th | is executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR HELEDY |
| authorizes, and reques | its, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Law Offices |
| of Ronald M. Anderson | 1, 600 108th Avenue NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA |
| 00007 who are associ | ared with Customer Number 27792, to insert here in |
| parenthesis (U.S. Seria | No. 11/045,533 filed January 28, 2005 |
| this APPLICATION's U.S | S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; |
| was filed on | and was given U.S. Serial No; |
| is filed concurrently he | erewith; |
| Microsoft Corporation, a W | ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its |
| successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is | entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire |
| and exclusive rights, title and interest in | the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other |
| applications and patents derived therefr | rom, such as continuing applications, in and for the |
| United States, its territories, and all fore | gign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); |
| For good and valuable con | isideration, the receipt of which is hereby |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the AS | SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the |
| ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right | ts, title and interest in the INVENTION and the |
| APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA | |
| | ute all instruments and documents required for the |
| | TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation |
| regarding letters patent derived therefr | om, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting |
| title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICAT | |
| this to the line in a property of | |
| DATE | Wayne G. King |
| | · |
| DATE | Craig S. Ranta |
| | |
| DATE | Edward C. Glaimo, III |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| DATE | James Brennan |
| 1/28/2005 | Stay M. Ates |
| DATE | Stephen M. Stegner |
| | D. id W Ducas |
| DATE | David W. Russo |
| DATE | Chris A. Murzanski |
| DATE | CIIII) M. MUIZGIISKI |

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT MICROS70-1-1/0570ASMT (3)

JAN 28 2005 11:34 FR MICROSOFT MILLINIUM D425 936 7329 TO 94256466314

Received Fax: Jan 28 2005 12:59PM Fax Station: Law Offices of Ronald M. Ande

4 P.03/03

MS Docket No. 310398.01 (OC Docket No. MICR0570

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| i/WE, Wayne G. King, (| Craig S. Ranta, Edward C. Gialmo, III, Jarnes Brennan, Stephen |
|--|--|
| m. Stegner, David W. Russo, and Chi | ris A. Murzanski ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter |
| ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or clair | med in a patent application entitled "CONTROL OF A |
| MULTISECTORS ANTENNA SYSTEM | TO IMPROVE CHANNEL EFFICIENCY" ("APPLICATION"), which: |
| Will be filed without | out this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby |
| authorizes and re | POLICES ASSIGNED AT LIVE ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR NEREDY |
| of Ronald M. And | equests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Law Offices |
| 98007 who are a | erson, 600 108th Avenue NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA |
| parenthesis (i.f. | ssociated with Customer Number 27792, to insert here in |
| parentnesis (U.S.) | Serial No. <u>11/045,533</u> , filed January 28, 2005 |
| UIIS APPLICATION | 's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; |
| was filed on | and was given U.S. Serial No; |
| is filed concurren | |
| Microsoft Corporation | , a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its |
| anccessors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE" |). Is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring the answer |
| and exclusive rights, title and intere | est in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all and |
| abburguing and bateuts delived the | erefrom, such as continuing applications, in and so at |
| omited states, its territories, and air | foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")). |
| ror good and valuable | Consideration, the receipt of which is bosonic |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the | ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers and |
| ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive r | rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the |
| APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEF | (IVATIVES) |
| ASSIGNOR agrees to ex | Recute all instruments and documents required for the |
| making and prosecution of the APPI | ICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation |
| regarding letters patent derived ther | refrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting |
| title to the APPLICATION (and APPLIC | 'ATION DEPOSE THE Purpose of protecting and perfecting |
| The state of the s | MIOIA DEKIANTIAEZ). |
| DATE | Many C 11 |
| | Wayne G. King |
| DATE | Crole C. O. |
| | Craig S. Ranta |
| DATE | Edward C. Cittania |
| | Edward C. Gialmo, III |
| DATE | Inches D |
| | James Brennan |
| DATE | Charles |
| 2005/01/28 | Stephen M. Stegner |
| DATE | James W Fress |
| | David W. Russo |
| DATE | Chata A Da |
| | Chris A. Murzanski |
| | |

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT MICR0570-1-1/0570ASMT (2).doc

JAN 27 2005 13:08 FR

Jan 27 2005 2:17PM

TD 96466314

P.03/03

MS Docket No. 310398.01 (OC Docket No. MICR0570

AARCHE ACCICNINGENT

| <u> </u> | VIENT ASSIGNMENT |
|---|--|
| 1/WE, Wayne G. King, Craig | S. Ranta, Edward C. Giaimo, III, James Brennan, Stephen |
| | Murzanski ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter |
| | in a patent application entitled "CONTROL OF A |
| | IMPROVE CHANNEL EFFICIENCY" ("APPLICATION"), which: |
| | his executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby |
| | ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Law Offices |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | n, 600 108th Avenue NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA |
| | ciated with Customer Number 27792, to insert here in |
| • | |
| · | al No. 11/045,533 , filed January 28, 2005 |
| | .S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; |
| <u> </u> | and was given U.S. Serial No; |
| is filed concurrently b | |
| • | Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its |
| successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is | entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire |
| and exclusive rights, title and interest i | n the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other |
| applications and patents derived theref | rom, such as continuing applications, in and for the |
| United States, its territories, and all for | eign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); |
| For good and valuable co | nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby |
| - | SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the |
| - | nts, title and interest in the INVENTION and the |
| APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIV | |
| | ute all instruments and documents required for the |
| - | ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation |
| • | rom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting |
| title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICAT | |
| the to the Afflication (and Afflica) | HOR DERIVATIVES). |
| DATE | Warra C. King |
| DATE | Wayne G. King |
| DATE | |
| DATE | Craig S. Ranta |
| DATE | Edward C. Giaimo, III |
| DATE | Edward C. Glainio, iii |
| DATE | In the Branch of |
| DATE | James Brennan |
| DATE | Construction of the Constr |
| DATE | Stephen M. Stegner |
| DATE | David W. Burne |
| | David W. Russo |
| DATE | Carrie M Minrodaki |
| DAIL | Chris A. Murzański |
| | |
| | Page of |

ASSIGNMENT MICR0570-1-1/0570ASMT

PATENT REEL: 015683 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 02/14/2005